PAGE:1/4
MAXIMUM RATINGS AND ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Rating 25 C ambient temperature uniess otherwies specified.
Single phase half wave, 60Hz, resistive or inductive load.
For capacitive load, derate current by 20%.
RATINGS                                                                          SYMBOL                      VALUE                     UNITS
Peak Power Dissipation at TA=25 C, TP=1ms(NOTE 1)                                PPK                               Minimum 400                          Watts
FEATURES

R
E
S
TJ=TJmax
8.3ms Single Half Sine-wave
JEDEC Method
5.0mm COPPER PAD AREAS
2
REV 1.0 2017 JAN
PAGE:3/4
PART NUMBER    REVERSE    BREAKDOWN   BREAKDOWN       TEST          MAXIMUM          PEAK      REVERSE     MARKING
 ADD C FOR BI-  STAND-OFF      VOLTAGE          VOLTAGE      CURRENT     CLAMPING        PULSE     LEAKAGE        CODE
 DIRECTIONAL     VOLTAGE          VBR (V)             VBR (V)               IT             VOLTAGE      CURRENT   @ VRWM
    See Note 1        VRWM (V)         MIN. @IT          MAX. @IT           (mA)         @Ipp Vc (V)        Ipp (A)        UNI       BI
SMAJ5.0(C)A               5.0                   6.40                               10                   9.2                  43.5             800
SMAJ54(C)A  54 60.0   1    87.1    4.6   5
SMAJ48(C)A  48 53.3   1    77.4    5.2   5
SMAJ43(C)A  43 47.8   1    69.4    5.7   5
SMAJ36(C)A  36 40.0   1    58.1    6.9   5
SMAJ30(C)A  30 33.3   1    48.4    8.3   5
SMAJ26(C)A  26 28.9   1    42.1    9.5   5
SMAJ22(C)A  22 24.4   1    35.5    11.2    5
SMAJ18(C)A  18 20.0   1    29.2  13.7   5
SMAJ16(C)A  16 17.8   1    26.0  15.3   5
SMAJ14(C)A  14 15.6   1    23.2  17.2   5
SMAJ12(C)A  12 13.3   1    19.9  20.1   5
SMAJ10(C)A  10  11.1  1   17.0  23.5   5
SMAJ8.5(C)A 8.5    9.44  1   14.4  27.7  10
SMAJ7.5(C)A 7.5    8.33 1   12.9 31.0 100
SMAJ6.5(C)A 6.5    7.22    10   11.2  35.7 500
SMAJ6.0(C)A               6.0                   6.67                               10                  10.3                 38.8             800
SMAJ58(C)A                58                    64.4                             1                   93.6                   4.3               5
SMAJ51(C)A   51    56.7  1   82.4    4.9   5
SMAJ45(C)A   45    50.0  1   72.7    5.5   5
SMAJ40(C)A                40                    44.4                             1                   64.5                   6.2               5
SMAJ33(C)A                33                    36.7                             1                   53.3                   7.5               5
SMAJ28(C)A   28    31.1  1   45.4    8.8   5
SMAJ24(C)A                24                    26.7                             1                   38.9                 10.3               5
SMAJ20(C)A                20                    22.2                             1                   32.4                 12.3               5
SMAJ17(C)A   17    18.9  1   27.6  14.5   5
SMAJ15(C)A                15                    16.7                             1                   24.4                 16.4               5
SMAJ13(C)A                13                    14.4                             1                   21.5                 18.6               5
SMAJ11(C)A   11    12.2  1   18.2  22.0   5
SMAJ9.0(C)A               9.0                   10.0                                1                   15.4                 26.0               5
SMAJ8.0(C)A               8.0                   8.89                                1                   13.6                 29.4              50
SMAJ7.0(C)A               7.0                   7.78                               10                  12.0                 33.3             200
400 Watt Surface Mount TVS

CK YK
CM YM
CP YP
CR YR
CT YT
CV YV
CX YX
CZ YZ
RE ZE
RG ZG
PAGE:4/4
PART NUMBER    REVERSE    BREAKDOWN   BREAKDOWN       TEST          MAXIMUM          PEAK      REVERSE     MARKING
 ADD C FOR BI-  STAND-OFF      VOLTAGE          VOLTAGE      CURRENT     CLAMPING        PULSE     LEAKAGE        CODE
 DIRECTIONAL     VOLTAGE          VBR (V)             VBR (V)               IT             VOLTAGE      CURRENT   @ VRWM
    See Note 1        VRWM (V)         MIN. @IT      MAX. @IT     (mA)         @Ipp Vc (V)        Ipp (A)   UNI       BI
SMAJ60(C)A  60 66.7   1 96.8 4.1 5
SMAJ160(C)A             160                   178                                 1                    259                  1.2                5
SMAJ130(C)A             130                   144                                 1                    209                  1.4                5
SMAJ110(C)A 110 122     1 177  1,7 5
SMAJ90(C)A  90 100    1 146  2.1 5
SMAJ78(C)A  78 86.7   1 126  3.2 5
SMAJ70(C)A  70 77.8   1  113   3.5    5
SMAJ64(C)A   64    71.1  1    103   3.9    5
SMAJ170(C)A             170                   189                                 1                    275                  1.09               5
SMAJ150(C)A    150    167  1    243   1.2    5
SMAJ120(C)A    120    133  1    193   1.6    5
SMAJ100(C)A    100   111      1 162  1.9 5
SMAJ85(C)A   85    94.4  1    137   2.2    5
SMAJ75(C)A   75    83.3  1    121   3.3    5
400 Watt Surface Mount TVS
REV 1.0 2017 JAN
   76.7
205.0

95.8
RK ZK
RM ZM
RP ZP
RR ZR
RT ZT
RV ZV
RX ZX
RZ ZZ
SE VE
VG VG
VK VK
VM VM
SP VP
SR VR
SMAJ188(C)A             188                   209                    231.0                 1                    328                   0.91              5            SS        VS
SMAJ300(C)A             300                   335                             1                    486                  0.7            5
SMAJ220(C)A             220                   246                                 1                    352                  0.8            5
SMAJ200(C)A 224 247.0    1 332 0.89 5
SMAJ400(C)A             400                   447                             1                    648                  0.6            5
SMAJ250(C)A    250    279  1 405   0.75    5
SMAJ210(C)A    210    237  1 340   0.86    5
371
272
494
309
    263.0
SV VV
SW VW
SX VX
SZ VZ
TE UE
TK UK
SMAJ440(C)A             440                   492                    543          1                    713                   0.6           5            TM        UM
200
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for ESD Suppressors / TVS Diodes category: